The City Council of the City of Princeton, Iowa held a Public Hearing on Thursday, September 12, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at Princeton City Hall. Mayor Woomert presided. Roll Call: Present: Kernan, Woomert, Geiger. Absent: Stutting, Simmons. Mayor Woomert asked if the public had any comments regarding the proposal to enter into a sewer revenue loan agreement. There were no comments from the audience. Woomert made a motion to approve the proposal to enter into a sewer revenue loan agreement and was seconded by Geiger. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC. Mayor Woomert closed the hearing at 6:05pm.

The City Council of the City of Princeton, Iowa met in regular session on Thursday, September 12, 2019 immediately following the Public Hearing at Princeton City Hall. Mayor Roger Woomert presided. Roll Call: Present; Kernan, Woomert, Geiger. Absent: Stutting, Simmons. Mayor Woomert asked if Council approves the Consent Agenda. Motion to approve consent agenda was made by Geiger, seconded by Woomert. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

## **Mayors Comments:**

Mayor Woomert read a complaint and said the City will respond.

## Pending Business:

Council did not discuss bids for the Princeton Well #3 Project because it was listed under Resolutions on the agenda.

Council did not discuss number of members for Community Center Board because it was listed under Resolutions on the agenda.

## Resolutions:

A motion was made by Kernan to approve Resolution 2019-19, A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND APPROVING 2019 CITY STREET FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2019 and was seconded by Woomert. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

A motion was made by Woomert to approve Resolution 2019-20, A RESOLUTION AMENDING CHAPTER 23 OF THE PRINCETON CODE OF ORDINANCES and was seconded by Geiger. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC.

A motion was made by Kernan to approve Resolution 2019-21, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH WELLSPIRE, LLC, WITH A FEE AND FIXING A DATE OF OCTOBER 10, 2019 FOR A HEARING ON THE PROPOSED ISSUANCE OF CONDUIT REVENUE BONDS OR NOTES and was seconded by Geiger. Roll Call:

An Amotion was made by Woomert to approve Resolution 2019-22, A RESOLUTION REJECTING CONTRACT FOR THE PRINCETON WELL #3 PROJECT and was seconded by Geiger. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

A motion was made by Woomert to approve Resolution 2019-23, A RESOLUTION TAKING ADDITION ACTION TO ENTER INTO A SEWER REVENUE LOAN AGREEMENT and was seconded by Geiger. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

## Ordinances:

Council member Woomert made a motion to approve the third reading of Ordinance 01-2019, AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN UPDATED SIDEWALK ORDINANCE, PERMIT, AND WAIVER and was seconded by Geiger. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

Council member Woomert made a motion to adopt Ordinance 01-2019, AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AN UPDATED SIDEWALK ORDINANCE, PERMIT, AND WAIVER, and was seconded by Geiger. Roll Call: All Aves. MC

Roll Call: All Ayes. MC
Council member Woomert made a motion to approve the second reading of Ordinance 04-2019, AN
ORDINANCE REVISING THE CORPORATE LIMITS AS DESCRIBED IN CHAPTER 3 OF THE
MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY TO REFLECT THE ANNEXATION OF A PARCEL OF LAND
DONATED TO THE CITY OF PRINCETON, IOWA BY SCOTT COUNTY IOWA and was seconded
by Geiger. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

Council member Geiger made a motion to waive the third reading of Ordinance 04-2019, AN ORDINANCE REVISING THE CORPORATE LIMITS AS DESCRIBED IN CHAPTER 3 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY TO REFLECT THE ANNEXATION OF A PARCEL OF LAND DONATED TO THE CITY OF PRINCETON, IOWA BY SCOTT COUNTY IOWA and was seconded by Woomert. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

Council member Kernan made a motion to adopt Ordinance 04-2019, AN ORDINANCE REVISING THE CORPORATE LIMITS AS DESCRIBED IN CHAPTER 3 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY TO REFLECT THE ANNEXATION OF A PARCEL OF LAND DONATED TO THE CITY OF PRINCETON, IOWA BY SCOTT COUNTY IOWA and was seconded by Geiger. Roll Call: All Aves MC

Council member Geiger made a motion to approve the first reading of Ordinance 05-2019, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 23 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY and was seconded by Woomert. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

With nothing more to discuss, the Princeton City Council meeting adjourned at 7:47 pm.

	Approved:	
Attest:	Roger Woomert, Mayor	_
Katie Enloe, City Clerk/Treasurer	-	